



VILLAGE OF: Broadview  
 BID DATE AND TIME: August 4, 2021 @ 11:15 AM  
 PROJECT: 2021 Commercial Alley Improvements Project  
 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF COST: \$800,805.00

No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	ENGINEER'S EOC		J. NARDULLI CONCRETE, INC.		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ACURA, INC.		SCHROEDER & SCHROEDER, INC.		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS, INC.		M & J ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, INC.	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Combination Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	1285	5.00	6,425.00	5.50	7,067.50	5.00	6,425.00	10.00	12,850.00	5.00	6,425.00	20.00	25,700.00	6.41	8,236.85
2	Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	7500	1.20	9,000.00	1.25	9,375.00	2.00	15,000.00	2.00	15,000.00	1.00	7,500.00	3.00	22,500.00	1.49	11,175.00
3	Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	500	10.00	5,000.00	12.00	6,000.00	20.00	10,000.00	15.00	7,500.00	9.00	4,500.00	30.00	15,000.00	21.14	10,570.00
4	Pavement Removal	SqYd	85	15.00	1,275.00	18.00	1,530.00	25.00	2,125.00	25.00	2,125.00	12.00	1,020.00	40.00	3,400.00	19.28	1,638.80
5	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Removal - Butt Joint	SqYd	1000	12.00	12,000.00	5.00	5,000.00	20.00	20,000.00	15.00	15,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	10.00	10,000.00	10.63	10,630.00
6	Earth Excavation for Alley Pavement	CuYd	1635	35.00	57,225.00	30.00	49,050.00	50.00	81,750.00	40.00	65,400.00	40.00	65,400.00	30.00	49,050.00	47.25	77,253.75
7	Earth Excavation (Special)	CuYd	57	35.00	1,995.00	40.00	2,280.00	75.00	4,275.00	75.00	4,275.00	42.00	2,394.00	30.00	1,710.00	180.88	10,310.16
8	Subgrade Removal and Replacement	CuYd	160	42.00	6,720.00	20.00	3,200.00	50.00	8,000.00	60.00	9,600.00	65.00	10,400.00	70.00	11,200.00	142.15	22,744.00
9	Structure to be Adjusted	Each	18	500.00	9,000.00	600.00	10,800.00	350.00	6,300.00	500.00	9,000.00	650.00	11,700.00	150.00	2,700.00	468.65	8,435.70
10	Structure to be Reconstructed	Each	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	3,000.00	12,000.00	1,775.00	7,100.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,905.50	7,622.00
11	Exploratory Excavation	Hour	8	1,000.00	8,000.00	125.00	1,000.00	125.00	1,000.00	300.00	2,400.00	350.00	2,800.00	100.00	800.00	128.75	1,030.00
12	8" PVC Storm Sewer	Foot	155	60.00	9,300.00	132.00	20,460.00	135.00	20,925.00	55.00	8,525.00	80.00	12,400.00	80.00	12,400.00	108.18	16,767.90
13	Trench Backfill	CuYd	65	30.00	1,950.00	40.00	2,600.00	40.00	2,600.00	60.00	3,900.00	39.00	2,535.00	40.00	2,600.00	55.62	3,615.30
14	Restricted Depth Catch Base, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	7,467.50	14,935.00
15	Catch Basin, Type C, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	1,975.00	1,975.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,626.50	2,626.50
16	Inlet, Type A, Type 1 Frame, Open Lid	Each	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,750.00	2,750.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,214.50	2,214.50
17	Connection to Existing Structure	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	500.00	500.00	1,287.50	1,287.50
18	Connection to Existing Sewer	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00	11,896.50	11,896.50
19	Type 1 Frame and Lid	Each	16	300.00	4,800.00	400.00	6,400.00	400.00	6,400.00	475.00	7,600.00	450.00	7,200.00	300.00	4,800.00	463.50	7,416.00
20	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type B-6.12	Foot	1285	19.00	24,415.00	23.00	29,555.00	30.00	38,550.00	25.00	32,125.00	32.00	41,120.00	37.00	47,545.00	25.90	33,281.50
21	Concrete Barrier Curb, Type B	Foot	70	21.00	1,470.00	28.00	1,960.00	50.00	3,500.00	35.00	2,450.00	30.00	2,100.00	37.00	2,590.00	20.91	1,463.70
22	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5"	SqFt	7500	8.00	60,000.00	5.50	41,250.00	8.00	60,000.00	7.00	52,500.00	8.50	63,750.00	7.00	52,500.00	6.44	48,300.00
23	Detectable Warnings	SqFt	360	35.00	12,600.00	25.00	9,000.00	25.00	9,000.00	40.00	14,400.00	45.00	16,200.00	30.00	10,800.00	40.75	14,670.00
24	Portland Cement Concrete Garage Apron, 7"	SqYd	500	47.50	23,750.00	60.00	30,000.00	60.00	30,000.00	54.00	27,000.00	72.00	36,000.00	77.00	38,500.00	73.80	36,900.00
25	Portland Cement Concrete Alley Pavement, 8"	SqYd	4250	65.00	276,250.00	53.50	227,375.00	57.50	244,375.00	60.00	255,000.00	88.00	374,000.00	87.00	369,750.00	94.35	400,987.50
26	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 8"	SqYd	85	45.00	3,825.00	58.00	4,930.00	50.00	4,250.00	60.00	5,100.00	70.00	5,950.00	35.00	2,975.00	76.22	6,478.70
27	Brick Pavement Removal and Replacement	SqFt	145	10.00	1,450.00	25.00	3,625.00	10.00	1,450.00	25.00	3,625.00	15.00	2,175.00	15.00	2,175.00	23.69	3,435.05
28	Protective Coat	SqYd	5800	1.00	5,800.00	0.50	2,900.00	0.10	580.00	0.25	1,450.00	2.00	11,600.00	0.01	58.00	1.80	10,440.00
29	Geotechnical Fabric for Ground Stabilization	SqYd	4250	1.25	5,312.50	1.50	6,375.00	1.00	4,250.00	2.50	10,625.00	1.50	6,375.00	1.00	4,250.00	4.69	19,932.50
30	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 9"	SqYd	4250	6.00	25,500.00	7.50	31,875.00	10.00	42,500.00	7.50	31,875.00	9.00	38,250.00	26.00	110,500.00	10.85	46,112.50
31	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	SqYd	1650	9.00	14,850.00	10.50	17,325.00	15.00	24,750.00	9.00	14,850.00	14.00	23,100.00	29.00	47,850.00	17.82	29,403.00
32	Hot-Mix Asphalt Surface Course, 2"	SqYd	2550	20.00	51,000.00	20.00	51,000.00	35.00	89,250.00	28.00	71,400.00	48.00	122,400.00	37.00	94,350.00	11.55	29,452.50
33	Dirt Backfill	CuYd	30	40.00	1,200.00	30.00	900.00	10.00	300.00	40.00	1,200.00	25.00	750.00	40.00	1,200.00	110.90	3,327.00
34	Lawn Restoration - Dirt and Seed	SqYd	245	10.00	2,450.00	10.00	2,450.00	10.00	2,450.00	16.00	3,920.00	8.00	1,960.00	10.00	2,450.00	21.30	5,218.50
35	Lawn Restoration - Sod	SqYd	420	15.00	6,300.00	15.00	6,300.00	25.00	10,500.00	12.00	5,040.00	18.00	7,560.00	10.00	4,200.00	18.95	7,959.00
36	Lawn Restoration - Special	SqYd	45	20.00	900.00	25.00	1,125.00	35.00	1,575.00	40.00	1,800.00	22.00	990.00	10.00	450.00	57.91	2,605.95
37	6" Bollard	Each	2	240.00	480.00	850.00	1,700.00	500.00	1,000.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,250.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	489.25	978.50
38	Edge Grade Adjustment	Foot	175	5.50	962.50	10.00	1,750.00	10.00	1,750.00	15.00	2,625.00	10.00	1,750.00	1.00	175.00	7.85	1,373.75
39	Construction Videotaping	Unit	8	200.00	1,600.00	188.00	1,504.00	100.00	800.00	750.00	6,000.00	1,250.00	10,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	360.50	2,884.00
40	Maintenance of Roadways	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1.00	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1.00	1.00	56,328.00	56,328.00
41	Contingent Cash Allowance	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
42	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	40,000.00	40,000.00	17,500.00	17,500.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	111,083.89	111,083.89
43	Removal and Disposal of Regulated Substances	CuYd	810	60.00	48,600.00	60.00	48,600.00	0.10	81.00	85.00	68,850.00	90.00	72,900.00	60.00	48,600.00	115.00	93,150.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>				<b>\$800,805.00</b>	<b>\$716,961.50</b>	<b>\$832,412.00</b>	<b>\$858,110.00</b>	<b>\$1,063,429.00</b>	<b>\$1,071,779.00</b>	<b>\$1,221,171.00</b>							

**CORRECTION FROM AS-READ AMOUNT**